

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1/2015 IN CONMT.PET.(C) No. 84/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 104/2014

DELHI TRANSCO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND GUJRAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.(Mentioned)  
Applicant (s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the I.A.No.1/2015 on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)