

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 29.01.2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8660-61 OF 2015

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2016

(Application for permission for amendment of Civil Appeal)

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION ...Appellant

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ETC. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The substantial question of law framed in order to seek admission of the appeals, in the considered view of the Court, do not give rise to any such issue of law which would require an authoritative pronouncement answer from the Court. On the aforesaid sole ground itself, these appeals are liable to be dismissed. However, as the learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for time to explore as to whether there could be any other substantial question(s) of law, the matters are adjourned for eight weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 27.01.2016 filed application for permission for amendment of Civil Appeal with affidavit and the same is registered as I.A. No. 5-6 of 2016. (Copies are circulated herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pukhramabam ramesh kumar, advocate
Mr. Pradeep Misra, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR